
TO: State of Michigan DATE: December 31, 2015 

Department of Environmental Quality 

Air Quality Division 

ATIN: Mr. Dale Turton 

RE: Advanced Architectural Products, 3393 South M-40 Facility, Hamilton, Ml 

This is in response to the AQD Violation Notice dated 12/11/15, violation of Rule 201 of Act 451, Failure 

to Obtain a Permit to Install (PTJ), for the above listed address. 

The date of the violation is the 12/11/15 notification, sent after the 12/8/15 inspection by Mr. Turton. 

The pultrusion equipment was installed 4/1/15. Advanced Architectural Products (AAP) believed that it 

was compliant during this period, in that Rule 286 of the AQD Exemption Handbook lists Plastic 

Processing- Pultrusion Equipment as exempt from requiring a PTJ. 

The action being taken tci address this violation is to prepare a PTI application for submission to the 

MDEQ/ AQD. AAP has hired an Environmental Engineering firm, Derenzo Associates, Inc. to conduct all 

required analysis and complete the PTI application. This process is already underway. We anticipate the 

PTI application to be ready for submittal by 2/15/16. 

AAP will strive to be fully compliant with all MDEQ I AQD Rules. 

Advanced Architectural Products 

959 Industrial Dr. 

Allegan, M I 49010 
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